

STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06)

SUPERVISOR I.D.#:

30

Report #: 1200704559 - 00215730

Report Type:	Initial Report:	Prosecutors Report:	Supplement:	Re-open:	Assist: 🗋	Closing: [
--------------	-----------------	---------------------	-------------	----------	-----------	------------	--

Attachments: Statements:
Teletype:
Photos:
Sketchmap:
Evidence:
Other:

CFS NO 1200704559	INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME 09:41	INCIDENT DATE 12/14/2012	TIME	PRIMARY OFFICER JEWISS, DANIEL E.		BADGE NO 0336	INVESTIGATING OFFICE ALLEGRO, CHRISTO		BADGE NO 0950
INCIDENT ADDR	ESS				APARTMENT NO	TOWN CD	TYPE OF EX	CEPTIONAL CLEARANCE	CASE STATUS	
00012 Dickinson	Dr/ Newtown 06482						Not Applicabl	e	Active	

SUPPLEMENTAL REPORT: SEARCH AND SEIZURE WARRANT (Google, Inc.)

ACTION TAKEN: On Monday September 23rd, 2013, this Detective prepared an Affidavit and Application / Search and Seizure Warrant (JD-CR-61) requesting all e-mails associated with "kaynbred@gmail.com" held by Google, Inc. for the time frame of January 1st, 2009 thru December 31st, 2012.

The Affidavit and Application was reviewed by State's Attorney Stephen J. Sedensky III and subsequently submitted to the Fairfield Judicial District located at 1061 Main Street in Bridgeport, Connecticut 06604. At 1131 hours, the Honorable Judge Robert J. Devlin Jr. signed the Search and Seizure Warrant.

At 1425 hours, this Detective executed the aforementioned Search and Seizure Warrant. The Search and Seizure Warrant was served via fax (650-649-2939) to the Custodian of Records for Google, Inc. located at 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway in Mountain View, California 94043.

ACTION PENDING: Upon receipt of the information associated with the accounts listed above, this Detective will complete the Return For and Inventory Property Seized on Search and Seizure Warrant portion of the JD-CR-61, the Property Seized Under Search Warrant form (JD-CR-52), and return the entire Affidavit and Application / Search and Seizure Warrant to court.

ATTACHMENT(S):

1.) Copy of signed Affidavit and Application / Search and Seizure Warrant (JD-CR-61)

THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAVING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOSES AND SAYS THAT: I AM THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PERTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER. THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THEREIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBSERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION RELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS OF MY POLICE DEPARTMENT OR OF ANOTHER POLICE DEPARTMENT: OR (3)INFORMATION SECURED BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPARTMENT FROM THE PERSON OR PERSONS NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT. THAT THE REPORT IS AN ACCURATE STATEMENT OR THE THE INFORMATION SO RECEIVED BY ME.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISORSIGNATURE
/TFC CHRISTOPHER S ALLEGRO/	0950	10/01/2013 07:40 pm 02660	S.J. W. MITT



STATE OF CONNECTICUT, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC SAFETY-INVESTIGATION REPORT (DPS-302-E) (REVISED 2/3/06) Page 2 of 2

CASE STATUS: Active

Inter this end of the second state

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE	INVESTIGATOR LD #	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE / IIII	SUPERVISOR ID #-
NAMED OR IDENTIFIED THEREIN, AS INDICA	ATED IN THE ATTACHED REPORT.	THAT THE REPORT IS AN	ACCURATE STATEMENT OF THE NFORMATION SO R	ECEIVED BY ME.
			BY MYSELF OR ANOTHER MEMBER OF A POLICE DEPA	
THAT THE INFORMATION CONTAINED THER	EIN WAS SECURED AS A RESULT	OF (1)MY PERSONAL OBS	SERVATION AND KNOWLEDGE: OR (2)INFORMATION R	ELAYED TO ME BY OTHER MEMBERS
THE UNDERSIGNED, AN INVESTIGATOR HAV	VING BEEN DULY SWORN DEPOS	SES AND SAYS THAT: TAM	THE WRITER OF THE ATTACHED POLICE REPORT PE	RTAININGTO THIS INCIDENT NUMBER.

INVESTIGATOR SIGNATURE:	INVESTIGATOR I.D.#:	REPORT DATE:	SUPERVISOR SIGNATURE	SUPERVISOR I.D.#:	
/TFC CHRISTOPHER S ALLEGRO/	0950	10/01/2013 07:40 pm 02661	St. W. att	170	

	n an Grad Angeland	
A DALE WATER CONTRACTOR	neg for the second	
ను, వి. శ్రీ ని. విశ చే⇔ నిగ చే⇒ిన		
	and the product of the standard strategy of the second	
and a set of the sector of the	a Brachaste in an Alleni	
we the application for the mattern and set under the used while	Uprà encodion ami manne mananè.	
The manager is a certain with the start of the constance of the start second price of	the subtration an order dispensing with the	
ung eine hand da may a a mar hang an a' a an eacad as an arrender a	÷ ហើមម្រាប់ជា ជាតារាមអ្នកសារជារដ្ឋមន្ត្រាកា បានចេះដែលស	
กษณีการแกรมไฟสระบุฟฟฟฟ โกรโซร (ราชชนโตรการเราะ การสุดิว) (การและการสอบไฟ) โดย มหารอดสมรรม โกษุสภิพชา หลังประโยหารเป็นการการการ (การเจลา)	theli usaeyi ku ne urseadh ur hurstadh ar Ioragan ugad kaon kureanai sior ol ber e	
An de l'ample a l'againe e construir de la construir de la construir de		17 When
HORE OBLE AUTOM CFS 12-00704659		
 Novinger une Agen d'abrille d'agen de 	The second se	
ം പ്രാംഘം വിദ്യാം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം പ്രാംഘം	(a) a set a set a second de la seconda de l seconda de la seconda de	indunia indiana inti
	is a diamang adalah ber hurupaka burba a	neiteve ingriderativ
, shipe(β), so wa		
The contents of all emails associated with <u>kaynbred@gmail.com</u> , in emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each of email; All records or other information regarding the identification of identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which address used to register the account, login IP addresses associated during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and other information stored at any time by an individual using the accoun files; All records pertaining to communications between the Internet contacts with support services and records of actions taken; All em- accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not limited to a email header information for the period of <u>January 1st</u> , 2009 through	email, the date and time at which each email was sent, a f the accounts, to include full name, physical address, te n the account was created, the length of service, the type with session limes and dates, account status, alternativ source of payment (including any credit or bank accoun ints, including address books, contact and buddy lists, ca t Service Provider (Google, Inc.) and any person regarc all messages or other records identifying any individuals account opening records, subscriber contact information	and the size and length of each elephone numbers and other es of service utilized, the IP re email addresses provided at number); All records or alendar data, pictures, and ding the account, including a who owned, used, or
is a ranaon set, controlly 1, show a set or interview of Le committing the criminal affense on Theres stated on a cibed zing 1	se ur vorr is or hav been or them te Heed s	ss the means of
. <u>≭ີ</u> ວຽກຮຽບບອຮ ອະຫະສາຫາອ ໜີ ໃນປະຫວາດຫານ		úspipe of the offense of
Murder, in violation of the Connecticut General	Statutes (C.G.S. 53a-54a)	
in a dia cossel 404, 21700 - 100 - 201 - 50 4673	See. 199 - Galer Seeler of Child	
ເຼີ≩ ອີດເປັນກະດີເມື່ອງອີງີບດາວ ນີ້ນຍູ້ອີງ ເຮັດເຮັດ ແລະ ເຊຍງາ	the survive to a way the second	h rei del to a vit
2 CA 201 (23 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1	int dans of its consists of the second	
1.1.1. The second	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
ere is which or end to set y have nothing in him as well	$e = 2T_1^{\text{class}}$	
Google, Inc Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre I	Rakway Mountain View California 9/0/3	L.
cooge, ne, - costonen or records, 1000 Amphi@eatie1	analog, soundant ober, cantonna souso	
*** ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED BY C	CAL PENAL CODE SEC 1524 2 AND 18 11	S.C. 2703
ADDITIONING AQTICIDEA TO AT HOUSED BY C		
Ne hage to be hoegy Alight the Application		
		GRA an Anterna
μ-41Υ [™] (γ [™]).		nger en stangen at
Pre dorman it	7-23-13 Det 1746by	2-20 A 550
Ser Construction		
Buriconor D	7-21-2013 Det John Li	1 Auti #877
VIND TELVA	The states of the second states of the second states and the secon	1. 2 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1
and the second of the second o	7 12 1 1	
1162/13	And the A Carbbind about	
	1 1	

1

_

An el ministra establishing the grie in the resigner a Gordish and Callone Memory are the relevance.

- 1. That the undersigned Affiants, Detective Christopher Allegro #950 and Detective John Kimball #877, are members of the Connecticut State Police, presently assigned to the Western District Major Crime Squad (WDMCS) and have approximately 28 years of combined law enforcement experience. Both Affiants have conducted numerous investigations of criminal activity including, but not limited to, murder, sexual assaults, kidnapping, robberies, narcotics violations, and assaults and have received specialized training in the processing of crime scenes and the collection of physical and trace evidence. The knowledge of the facts and circumstances contained hereinafter are the result of the Affiants' personal investigative efforts and observations, as well as those of other law enforcement officers acting in their official capacity, who related their findings to these Affiants.
- 2. On Friday December 14th, 2012, at approximately 0935 hours, Newtown Police Department Dispatch received a 9-1-1 call from a caller at the Sandy Hook Elementary School located at 12 Dickinson Drive in Newtown. Connecticut. The caller reported that an active shooting situation was occurring at the Sandy Hook Elementary School.
- 3. As a result of the 9-1-1 call, numerous law enforcement personnel, including members from the Newtown Police Department and the Connecticut State Police, responded to the Sandy Hock Elementary School in Newtown. Upon arrival, law enforcement personnel conducted a search of the interior and exterior of the school. Investigators located Connecticut registration 872YEO, a 2010 black-colored Honda Civic, unoccupied and parked near the fire lane directly in front of the school. The registered owner for the Honda Civic is Nancy Lanza, year of birth - 1960, of 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut,
- 4. As investigators entered the school, numerous children and school personnel were located deceased within the school. Investigators also located a white male dressed in military style clothing, lying deceased on the floor in room 10. The deceased male was in possession of several firearms. The deceased male has been positively identified as Adam Lanza, year of birth - 1992, hereinafter referred to as "the shooter", who resided at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut,
- 5. Law enforcement personnel, including members of the Connecticut State Police Emergency Service Unit, responded to the residence of Nancy Lanza at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut. Upon arrival at Lanza's residence, members of the Connecticut State Police - Emergency Service Unit gained entry into the house and located a deceased middle-aged white female lying on a bed in the 2nd floor master bedroom. The white female sustained an apparent gunshot wound to her forehead. The deceased female was positively identified as Nancy Lanza, year of birth - 1960.
- 6. On Thursday December 14th, 2012, law enforcement agents interviewed a witness who knew Adam Lanza and stated the he rarely left his home and considered him to be a shut-in. The witness also stated that "the shooter" has a gun safe containing at least four guns. The witness also stated that "the shooter" had attended the Sandy Hook Elementary School.
- 7. On Thursday December 14th, 2012, a Search and Seizure Warrant (Mincey) was applied for and granted for the residence located at 36 Yogananda Street in Newtown, Connecticut. The Search and Seizure Warrant was authorized by the Honorable John F. Blawie.
- 8. During the execution of the Search and Seizure Warrant at the Lanza residence (36 Yogananda Street), investigators seized various items of evidentiary value. Among these items were personal computers and electronic equipment that would provide the user with a means of communication via the Internet. "The shooter" resided at this address with his mother (Nancy Lanza) and would have had access to all the aforementioned items.
- 9. Through investigative efforts conducted by other law enforcement officers including a comprehensive review of

- This is paper to a 8 paperation of and epse	14 1. 18 9 1. 1	
$(,1)$, $f \in phyc$.	QAVA	ស្ត្រសាគនាតាលាស្តីសំណើស ដែលស្ត្រ ស្ត្រសាគនាតាលាស្ត្រីសំណើស ស្ត្រីសំណើស
Bridgeport	9-25-13	Det apple on #950
BRIDGEFONT	09-23-2012	Bot. John Kindin # 877
Superior and an analy and the superior of the second secon		Aller D
Coll 5 (Broc 8-5)		

seized items of evidentiary value, these Affiants learned that one of the computer hard drives located within the Lanza residence (36 Yogananda Street) contained an electronic folder labeled "Combat Arms Screenshots". Within this folder were one-hundred seventy-two (172) digital "screenshots" or images taken while playing the video game, "Combat Arms".

- An Internet search of Combat Arms revealed it to be a multiplayer, free-to-play, modern, first-person shooter (FPS) game "served" or hosted by Nexon America, Inc. located at 222 N. Sepulveda Boulevard, Suite 300, in El Segundo, California 90245.
- 11. Further review of the aforementioned screenshots, revealed an online gaming account / character with the associated gamer tag, "KAYNBRED". A gamer tag is a name (usually a pseudonym) adopted by a video gamer and used as the individual's preferred identification method within the gaming community. In this case, it appears that KAYNBRED was the sole gamer tag utilized when logging on / playing Combat Arms from this computer.
- 12. On Tuesday August 27th, 2013, a Search and Seizure Warrant was applied for and granted for Nexon America. Inc. for any information associated with the account: "KAYNBRED". The Search and Seizure Warrant was authorized by the Honorable John F. Blawie and executed that same day.
- 13. On Friday September 6th, 2013, these Affiants received the results of the Search and Seizure Warrant executed for Nexon America, Inc. After a comprehensive review of said results, these Affiants identified the "user email" address: <u>kaynbred@gmail.com</u>, contained within "the shooter's" "Nexon User Profile".
- 14. Based on the Affiants' training and experience, a perpetrator(s), or persons knowing the victim(s), may have communicated by way of email. Also, any co-conspirators in the planning, execution, and/or cover up of a particular crime may have communicated by way of email. Additionally, persons who communicate or attempt to communicate in this manner may have knowledge or valuable information leading to the identification of a perpetrator(s), and/or potential witness(s) of the crime.
- 15. The Affiants have personal knowledge that the host, server, or domain segment of the target email address, which is the "gmail.com" in <u>kaynbred@gmail.com</u>, denotes that the email service provider is Google, Inc.
- 16. Based upon the facts and circumstances described above, the Affiants have probable cause to believe that Google, Inc. Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043 has in its possession account information and records associated with the email address: <u>kaynbred@gmail.com</u>, which will contain evidence relating to the crime of Murder, in violation of Connecticut General Statute (C.G.S. 53a-54c).
- 17. Therefore, your Affiants are respectfully requesting a Search and Seizure warrant be issued for Google, Inc. Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043, for the contents of all emails associated with <u>kaynbred@gmail.com</u>, including stored or preserved copies of emails sent to and from the accounts, draft emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each email, the date and time at which each email was sent, and the size and length of each email; All records or other information regarding the identification of the accounts, to include full name, physical address, telephone numbers and other identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which the account was created, the length of service, the types of service utilized, the IP address used to register the account, login IP addresses associated with session times and dates, account status, alternative email addresses provided during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and source of payment (including any credit or bank account number); All records or other information stored at any time by an individual using the accounts, including address books, contact and buddy lists, calendar date, pictures, and files; All records pertaining to communications between the Internet Service Provider (Google, Inc.) and any person regarding the account, including contacts with support services and records of actions taken; All email messages or other records identifying any individuals who owned, used, or accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not

CORE STRAFT AGE 950010-6 101.0000

limited to account opening records, subscriber contact information, account access logs, and email header information for the period of <u>January 1st, 2009 through December 31st, 2012.</u>

 Both California law, under the California Penal code Sec. 1524.2, and federal law, under 18 U.S.C. 2703, provide authority for out-of-state search warrants of providers of electronic communication services or remote computing services.

*** If possible, please email all requested information to Christopher.Allegro@ct.gov.

This is regard of a dipegan wildow's sector	hy he want	
C 1997 Bud		Signature as a fille of Affent
Bridgement	9-23-13	act. allegon #250
BAIDEFOR	19-21-2013 De	t. Jac Kimbell \$877
1301, 2750 and 200 per take and an at 1 17/25/13	a second get Dug to the second	Queles 1 :
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	

The Guesser ed ("All wear (**X**) in the product wave concernation of all endown out the seter dege of The Guesser ed ("All wear (**X**) in provide the concern.

i en alter a energiese a voor geboorden de maniferen geboorde en alter en geboorde geboord. En dijn geboorde geboorde en geboorde ge

where example and easign superpresent that what is a solution is a state of a databased by a state of the solute contract will person on a solution and add into a sub-other of the solution of the

📋 taan waxaan aha aha aha aha aha dada aha yalay ahkooni waxaay Bashaa hoo ahaaray madaala na Faxaan amba

.

ng Marto Na banger Pr		atu sete Algentitati			
	tije vy Klovals		. 350	n na sana sa	10 <u>1</u>
				the second se	i stato
BRIDEFTON	9 		16 19 .7812		# 877
	n geografie 216 galain		1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 - 1997 -	rente de la companya de la companya El Constante de la companya de la com	

March M. (1994) USA (1997) Constant States of The Science American Constant States (1997) Constant Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Science American Constant Science American American American Science American Amer

(c) (c) is general appendix of the second of the reference

for die streens secondstation, die meterskynes die stading voor in regieste fast met streef onge nietrefares disperse Die Greaten femering tadie in the enders exception of genesiste for die veranzeet, on engever anveffdevik(s) be Die generation one warde die gie and die trie die onterlaat die die die die die verdie die vergever anveffdevik

The result is a very a conduct in the properties properties of the result of the end of the efficience efficiency of the efficiency of

 The approximation provides the second second second second second second and the data give grades copy of the endersory of a second second.

n de gezag er such affilisten zus eine versichen und die bezugen die bezugen er beiten versicht problemet from Leing Histopischer de magier die Leine die generalitieren en

particle opecidit release ward egent to range environe are easilized.

It is believed that disclosure of this search warrant content would generate harassment of parties/witnesses involved in this investigation.

The trade structure region of the state of the according to the second state of the state of the

Rollingupon the general general and the second adort	ing Maansa beege in the cargo group of the Cherter Care (Mer	10 C	
Ridgeport 9-23-13 Tack Apple 14950	and the second	10 × 10 ×	
and the second sec	Red Carpon Sta	2-28-23	Tred. Allent 2950
Blimeron Linding ber -de Linding - 50	Bernerono	09-21-2013	
en en formen en e		n an	

F

かけ アイション 住宅 かくすいし

からとしてのない物にの面のは、 17 - 18 - 18 - 18 MT

그는 소방을 가질했다. 전문 가지 않다.

The indepting officialit and open-strong in the one Celerce international having been brokented to and been consulated by the under The integring Andalist and Cherce additional terms and Cherce Andrean Andrean Steen of the development of the enternation of the Andrean and Steen considered by the Under-signed, a longe of the Stipeous Control United intervention of the Britagoing Affictual heaving been subsurbed and swom to us the selection before mere all the more threat preserved, the tradered grad (a) is satisfied therefore the structures of bit for said application, and (b) finds the satisfied as able to a threat preserved, the tradered grad (a) is satisfied therefore the structures of bit for said application, and (b) finds the rates being the united by the tradered provide nerves for the tradered presence the Section and Calcure Werrant, such circulable natise being the united by the tradered nerves for the tradered presence to the section of the Undersigned to believe that the property described in the tradered and applications within or upon the persons if any tradered or testing in the finegroup affide to and application, with the tradered and applications within or upon the persons if any tradered or used by the tradered finegroup affide to and application. If the tradered and applications within or upon the persons if any target the conditions and circumstant and application. If the tradered and application and the finegroup affide the and application, under the section and target the tradered to the tradered applies that the finegroup affide the and application, under the conditions and circumstant and application. If the tradered applies that the finegroup affide the and applies that the tradered applies the tradered and the finegroup affide the and applies the tradered applies the tradered and applies the tradered applies the tradered and applies the tradered applies the tradered applies the tradered applies the tradered applies and applies the tradered appling a filled with and applies the tradered appl seld property.

wOW/THEREFORE, by Rudining or the State of Onthechour Linershy command any Police Officer of a regularly organized bolice Reperiment, any State Police (match and inspector () the Division of Caminal Justice, or any conservation officer, special conservation unifeer of patrol photos acting very uprit to C.O.S. § 26-5 reprime these presents shall occue within ten daw after the date of this variant. 😳 anar lato or upon and again h be place or thing peaceber in the paregoing alfidably and an placebra back or peace described រត្ត ដី ភ្លេចក្រឡប់រក្ស ចាលផលន៍ ១៩ - ស្ត្រន៍ព្រះវ័ណៈ ៤ ០០៥ រូប ។ មើល

Google, Inc. - Custodian of Records, 4600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043

*** ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED BY CAL PENAL CODE SEC. 1524.2 AND 18 U.S.C. 2703.

in the property described in the init group sufficient and opplication, in whe

The contents of all emails associated with kaynbred@gmail.com, including stored or preserved copies of emails sent to and from the accounts, draft emails, the source and destination addresses associated with each email, the date and time at which each email was sent, and the size and length of each email; All records or other information regarding the identification of the accounts, to include full name, physical address, telephone numbers and other identifiers, records of session times and durations, the date on which the account was created, the length of service, the types of service utilized, the IP address used to register the account, login IP addresses associated with session times and dates, account status, alternative email addresses provided during registration, methods of connecting, log files, and means and source of payment (including any credit or bank account number), All records or other information stored at any time by an individual using the accounts, including address books, contact and buddy lists, calendar data, pictures, and files : All records pertaining to communications between the Internet Service Provider (Google, Inc.) and any person regarding the account, including contacts with support services and records of actions taken ; All email messages or other records identifying any individuals who owned, used, or accessed the aforementioned accounts, including but not limited to account opening records, subscriber contact information, account access logs, and email header information for the period of January 1st, 2009 through December 31st, 2012.

growmenties property describes on its transpoling efforter to such application to leboratory analysis and remonation

n og vorden fri pløpor Miller ordere prinstrepr ्रास्ट्राइट्रास्ट्र संस्टर्भेड

інти мадобы терлері з и це балурантірцу и тих телетае зівреное ульбыхе териітальні з 110000000 – облаться рум облас 1900 г. т. і воріталих восціїналист і до у участа бат телета са діле частав сумне цірна за тери плателі бегей на Піліами и разурит опостілі з церка розсписает и вилі лимпеймер за негебу.

MOTTO EAUX-ATTOC SEENAL CATE AND AND EAELCHED

TECHERARD Stature perfector

1440 in telas At yearst Stoke There !!

This onter or any extension is each dispersing with such expression shall not funit discussive of such application and affidavlis in the attent view a percent strategies of outpersion of the strategies of the s substantially on addices the composition of discussion.

I DENILO

n denvision fas Search Waren och in erspricer whole marcher was see den y soudrich ha ervinerven, publication 0.00 to § 26a-53 (2)

网络马根叶 医多叶支髓 经济 医白红 医口口 计口口 计计算机 化化学 化化学 医骨骨 化丁酸化物 医黄疸

We Poge She to and Application --- 13 FRQ8

P1-43 ă¢) 3.6 12-3/13 11 3, mai < fentación i fi 1000. 3. $Be \in$ VELAC. the second se 101 C 201

CR-		CFS 12-00704559	
Der it sil eponition	Unifum: sricet number	Police of a comber	Companion case numba.
Ludicis) Sisterio	2.3. At (Address of Date?)		Dala of salzure
alukanor Anu. -Aapenti sentito	ಾಯ್. ೧೯೭೫ ಕನ್ ರಾಜಕರ್ಷಕರ್ಷಗಳು ೧೯೭೫ ಕನ್ ರಾಜಕರ್ಷಕರ್ಷಗಳು	17. ×. A 77.7	Invariory centrol number

Then end there by vidue of and their cart to the audiorby of the foregoing werrant a searched the person, place or thing, transmission, to with

Google, Inc. - Custodian of Records, 1600 Amphitheatre Parkway, Mountain View, California 94043

*** ADDITIONAL AUTHORIZATION PROVIDED BY CAL PENAL CODE SEC. 1524.2 AND 18 U.S.C. 2703.

and found diareon or basialing sacred, and now hold in circledy, the following property.

X Total Cash Celzeet ____ZERO-----ZERO------

and i gave a copy of auch warrant to	the owner of occupant of
the dwailing, structure, motor retails or pisce weatgraded therein, must	
the person handel theread, on (Enur-	
This is page for f a 2 page Addition and Applicants of	
Tale Signe Libillo uto algnuine ani devanan n.)	
$=$ $M^{\prime} T^{\prime} r^{\prime} $	een a Frank in 1995. T

E 5.3-5 E6 (7.3.19)